AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Washington Federal Savings
Mount Vernon Office
PO Box 639
Mount Vernon WA 98273
Attention: Al Collins

200610260002 Skagit County Auditor

10/26/2006 Page

1 of

5 8:44AM

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Loan Number 013 209 322050-6

## SHORT FORM DEED OF TRUST

	F TRUST ("Security Instru			between
DEER RIDGE	<u>INVESTMENTS, LLC,</u>	A WASHINGTO	N LIMITED LIABILI	TY COMPANY
			as Grantor	("Borrower"), whose
address is PO	BOX 2574, MOUNT VE	ERNON WA 9827		; and
WASHINGTO	N SERVICES, INC., A V	WASHINGTON C	CORPORATION	as
trustee, whose	address is 6125 SOUTH M	<u>ORGAN ROAD,</u>	FREELAND, WA. 98	<u>249</u> ,
and WASHING Grantee), who	GTON FEDERAL SAVINGE address is 425 Pike Stre	IGS, a United Statet, Seattle, Wash	es Corporation, as Bene ington 98101	ficiary ("Lender"/
according to W	by irrevocably grants, barg ashington law, all Borrow equired, in and to the fo	er's estate, right,	title, interest, claim and	l demand, now owned
County, Washi	ington (the "Property", w thereon and all the propert	hich term shall i	nclude all or any part	of the Property, any
LOT 16, DR JOE	'S WATERFRONT TRACTS #	'1 IN GL 2, 3-33-2 E	W.M.	
SEE THE 5TH P.	AGE OF THIS DOCUMENT F	OR THE COMPLET	E LEGAL DESCRIPTION	
ATTACHED AS	EXHIBIT "A", AND BY THIS	REFERENCE INCO	RPORATED HEREIN.	
	To Donal Accomm	4 Number(c) - 516	010000160000 P110	0622
Assessor's Pro	perty Tax Parcel Account	1 14mmer(2): <u>214</u>	)10000100000 PT1C	10.3.2
				<u> </u>
	THE THE PARTY OF T			es row or hereafter

TOGETHER WITH all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, leases and other agreements for the use and occupancy pertaining thereto, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all other property or rights of any kind or nature whatsoever further set forth in the Master Form Deed of Trust hereinafter referred to, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the right, power and authority hereinafter given to and conferred upon Lender to collect and apply such rents, issues and profits.

This Security Instrument shall constitute a security agreement under the Uniform Commercial Code of Washington between Borrower as debtor and Lender as secured party. Borrower grants a security interest to Lender in any of the Property which is personal property and also grants a security interest in the property described in Paragraph 3 of the Master Form Deed of Trust hereinafter referred to, now owned or hereafter acquired by Borrower (the Property, as defined above, and the property described in said Paragraph 3 are hereafter collectively referred to as the "Collateral").

Borrower's Initials

LO20-T (WA) 01/07/97

(Page 1 of 4)

## THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING the following:

(a) Payment of the sum of

), with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even 00.002,202\$ DOLLARS LANO HONDKED ELAE LHOOSVAD ELAE HONDKED VAD NO/1002

modifications or extensions thereof); all notes evidencing the indebtedness secured by this Security Instrument, including all renewals, date herewith, payable to Lender or order and made by Borrower (the "Note", which term shall include

set forth in the Note unless otherwise specified in the Loan Documents or agreed to in writing; hereinaffer collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents"), together with interest thereon at the rate and such other documents, including any construction loan, land loan or other loan agreement, are contemporaneously with, or subsequent to this Security Instrument (this Security Instrument, the Note Borrower evidencing, securing, or relating to the Note and/or the Collateral, whether executed prior to, incurred by Lender, is made pursuant to this Security Instrument or any other documents executed by states that it is secured by this Security Instrument, or (2) the advance, including costs and expenses successors or assigns, if (1) the Note or other writing evidencing the future advance or loan specifically b) Payment of any further sums advanced or loaned by Lender to Borrower, or any of its

incorporated herein by reference or contained herein. the Loan Documents, including without limitation the loan agreement of even date herewith, which are c) Performance of each agreement, term and condition set forth or incorporated by reference in

LOAN DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING THE NOTE, IS October 20th, 2008 THE MATURITY DATE OF THESE SECURED OBLIGATIONS, AS CONTAINED IN THE

By executing and delivering this Security Instrument and the Note secured hereby, the parties

KECOKDING OK рвамев, веег, DATE OF FRAME OR below after the name of each county, to wit: counties in the State of Washington according to the enumerated recordation designations appearing in the Official Records of the offices of the County Auditors or County Recorders of the following provisions. The Master Form Deed of Trust above referred to was recorded on the dates below shown, herein at length, and the Borrower hereby makes said covenants and agrees to fully perform all of said incorporated herein by reference and made an integral part hereof for all purposes the same as if set forth hereinatter referred to, except such paragraphs as are specifically excluded or modified herein, are hereby agree that all provisions of Paragraphs 1 through 69 inclusive of the Master Form Deed of Trust

1 A A				
October 11, 1995	\$11011E	1816-1830	767 I	<b>AYKIWY</b>
October 11, 1995	Microfilm No. 580488			NAMTIHW
October 11, 1995	L611101 <b>5</b> 6	1133-11 <del>44</del>	\$94	WHATCOM
October 11, 1995	6876026	1263-160 <del>4</del>	734	WALLA WALLA
October 12, 1995	L <del>b</del> t\$ <del>b</del>	0650-6L50	104	<b>MAHKIAKUM</b>
October 11, 1995	L6001101 <b>5</b> 6	£17-207	7464	THURSTON
October 11, 1995	L\$101\$6	L8ET-9LET	£6I	<b>SLEAENS</b>
October 11, 1995	9510110230	8771-7571	1871	SPOKANE
October 11, 1995	6810110186	1623-1634	180£	HSIMOHONS
October 11, 1995	123494	178-058	125	ZKYWYNIY
October 11, 1995	9210110049	6850-2750	1483	SKAGIT
October 12, 1995	10710156	730-241	525	NAUL NAS
October 11, 1995	8440110156	2511-2522	1163	<b>LIERCE</b>
October 12, 1995	√ <u>/ </u> \ 6170££	0111-6601	121	<b><i>PEND ORIELLE</i></b>
October 11, 1995	<b>9</b> 7337	0LS~6SS	0156	PACIFIC
October 11, 1995	848888	1089-1100	LEI	OKYNOCYN
October 11, 1995	80 <del>Þ</del> \$19	SSI-44I	889	NOSAM
October 11, 1995	\$7800p	\$\$0£00-\$£0£00	<b>9</b>	TINCOTN
October 11, 1995	<i>∂21</i> 4285	19E-0SE	719	<b>LEWIS</b>
October 11, 1995	919642	218	377	KLICKITAT
October 11, 1995	801985	LīL	976	KILLILYS
October 13, 1995	99008101\$6	73 <b>67-74</b> 03	6480	KIL2AP
October 10, 1995	1240010156			KING
October 11, 1995	305285	378-336	LES	<b><i>1EEEEESON</i></b>
October 11, 1995	96291056	1410-1421	969	ISLAND
October 11, 1995	921012026	L#18E-9818E	<b>\$</b> 6	GRAYS HARBOR
October 11, 1995	400110156	<i>5</i> 961-⊅ <b>5</b> 61	890	TNAAD
October 11, 1995	LIEE	22 D		CARFIELD
October 11, 1995	699₺₹\$	₹ ₹ \$L\$0- <del>†</del> 9\$0	LLEO	<b>EKYNK</b> IIN
October 11, 1995	737867		[.A.F. of O.R.]	<b>EEKK</b> X
October 12, 1995	307858	<i></i> 07-60	t t t W	DOUGLAS
October 12, 1995	₱£0710156 🥖	8 <del>†</del> 90-L£90	1213	COMPILE
October 11, 1995	1098	712-723	3D	COLUMBIA
October 11, 1995	6800110156			CLARK
October 11, 1995	\$2 <del>4</del> 67L	SOL-+69	1111	CLALLAM
October 11, 1995	8210170008	1633-1644	1027	CHELAN
October 12, 1995	67-23048	9L-S9	989	BENLON
October 11, 1995	217406			NITOSA
October 12, 1995	739483	ĭ <i>L</i> Z-09Z	576	<b>SMAGA</b>
<u>KECOKDING</u>	AUDITOR'S FILE NO.	PAGE VO(S.)	OOK OK AOFOWE	COUNTY B
DVLEOF	KECOKDING OK	LKYME OK	DKAWEK, KEEL,	

(AW) T-OSO I

(Page 2 of 4)

10\56\2005\92\0\ jo Z MA44:8 3 Skagit County Auditor NAMAMAN NAMA

A copy of such Master Form Deed of Trust has been furnished to the person executing this Security Instrument, and by executing this Security Instrument the Borrower acknowledges having received such Master Form Deed of Trust.

The Property which is the subject of this Security Instrument is not used principally or primarily for agricultural or farming purposes.

The undersigned Borrower requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder, as required by Washington law in case of non-judicial foreclosure of a deed of trust, be mailed to Borrower at Borrower's address as hereinabove set forth.

Borrower agrees to obtain all insurance required from time to time by Lender and as elsewhere provided in the Loan Documents, including flood insurance. If Borrower fails to maintain such insurance satisfactory to the Lender, Lender may make the payment on behalf of the Borrower and any sums expended shall be added to principal and bear interest at the rate provided in the Note.

If the box preceding any of the following statements contains an "X", that statement is a part of this Security Instrument. If the box is <u>not</u> so checked, the corresponding statement is <u>not</u> part of this Security Instrument. Paragraph 49 of the Master Form Deed of Trust (which refers to the existence, if any, of an adjustable rate feature in the Note) is hereby deleted. X The Note secured hereby evidences a construction loan or land loan but is not a combination Note. Paragraph 53 of the Master Form Deed of Trust is hereby deleted. The Note secured hereby is a combination construction loan/permanent loan Note. Refer to paragraph 53 of the Master Form Deed of Trust. The Property or a part thereof is a Condominium. Refer to paragraph 50 of the Master Form Deed of Trust. A fee owner and a leasehold owner of the Property, or a portion thereof, have executed this Security Instrument. Refer to paragraph 51 of the Master Form Deed of Trust The Property or a part thereof is a leasehold estate. Refer to paragraph 52 of the Master Form Deed See also Schedule "A" of this Short Form Deed of Trust, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. WITNESS the hand(s) and seal(s) of the Borrower, and each of them if more than one, on the day and vear first above written. DEER RIDGE INVESTMENTS LLC LEE M NEWMAN, MANAGING MEMBER liur LISA J NEWMAN , MANAGING MEMBER

(Over for notary acknowledgements)

(Page 3 of 4)



10 A

SOOP JOSPONS

MA44:8 3

10\Se\S008 bage

- Andrew Control of the Control of t	SUBLA ON FOOS-81-8 STHEAW 40
and the state of t	TIMPS STA
	5 100s-21-2 /W
	S Olugia
My commission expires 05-15-2007	1 1 10 100
residing at Mount Union	ON THE SEN OF SE
	NOISSENDI
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington ,	ON THE STORY OF THE STORY
(Signature)	
	Dated: Ochber 24, 2006
for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	to be the tree and voluntary act of such party i
and on Behalf of Whom the Instrument was Executed)	
	OL DEER RIDGE INVESTMENTS LLC
huthority, e.g., Officer, Trustee)	(Type of
	acknowledged it as the MANAGING ME
they) was/were authorized to execute the instrument and	
and said person(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed	
of person(s)	us VI
	I CELLITY THAT I KNOW OF HAVE SALISTACTORY OF
toda correbit	COUNTY OF SKAGIT
	.88 ( A THIOD
	STATE OF WASHINGTON
	The second secon
	The second of th
My commission expires	de de la companya de
residing at	
Notary Public in and for the State of	(Zesj ot Zisub)
(Signature)	
(	Dated:
	mentioned in the instrument.
s/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes	
and said person(s) acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed	
me(s) of person(s)]	us V]
mm aarrant i	2 CIONDRICTURE SARRI TO MOVEN T AREA TO STATE A
isdt ende find	Tecrify that I know or have satisfactory e
	COUNTY OF )

EXHIBIT "A" FOR DEED OF TRUST Dated October 20th, 2006 322050-6 / DEER RIDGE INV LLC

## A LEASEHOLD INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

Tract 16 of "Dr. Joe Waterfront Tracts" (Division I) Swinomish Indian Reservation, Skagit County, Washington, as shown upon that certain unrecorded plat survey on file with the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Western Washington Indian Agency, Everett, Washington, and being located in Government Lot 2 of Section 3, Township 33 North, Range 2 East, W.M., and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Government Lot 2;

thence West along the South line thereof, a distance of 100 feet to the East line of a road, as shown on said unrecorded plat;

thence North 0°08' East along said East line, a distance of 210 feet to the Southwest corner of the tract herein described and the true point of beginning of this description;

thence continue North along the East line of the aforementioned road, a distance of 50 feet to the Northwest corner of said Tract 16;

thence East along the North line of Tract 16, a distance of 80 feet, more or less, to the West line of Road as shown upon said survey;

thence Southerly along said West line, a distance of 50 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of said Tract 16, as shown upon the survey;

thence West along the South line of said Tract 16, a distance of 80 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning.

(Said tract being also as shown on that certain map attached to document recorded under Auditor's File No. 830527.)

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington,

TOGETHER WITH THE RESIDENCE AND FIXTURES ATTACHED THERETO AND LOCATED UPON THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

END OF EXHIBIT "A"

200610260002 Skagit County Auditor

10/26/2006 Page

5 of

5 8:44AM